## CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

**ORDINANCE 2023-4449** An ordinance to amend Chapter 1253 (Planned Manufacturing District (PM)) and Chapter 1283 (Landscape and Screening) of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Pataskala. Passed September 18, 2023

**ORDINANCE 2023-4450** An ordinance to make supplemental appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2023. Passed September 18, 2023

**ORDINANCE 2023-4451** An ordinance amending sections 8.06(b) and (c)(1) of the City of Pataskala employee handbook & policy manual (sick leave use and accrual). Passed September 18, 2023

**ORDINANCE 2023-4452** An ordinance creating, establishing, and adopting the City of Pataskala Emergency Operations Plan. Passed September 18, 2023

Jessica M. Cumbo Interim Clerk of Council